Brigade Properties Private Limited

(A Joint Venture between Brigade Group and GIC, Singapore) Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U70200KA2007PTC042824 Registered Office : 29th Floor, World Trade Center Brigade Gateway Campus, 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bengaluru - 560 055, India **T**: +91 80 4137 9200 **E**: enquiry@brigadegroup.com **W**: www.brigadegroup.com



Ref: BPPL/BSE/ LCD/17042023

17th April, 2023

BSE Limited 25th Floor, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Re.: Scrip Code: 951847/ Company Code: 10954

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Declaration with regard to "Large Corporate"

This relates to SEBI Circular reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10th August, 2021 regarding fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporates. In this regard we would like to bring to your kind attention that our Company is not a "Large Corporate" as defined under clause 1.2 of Chapter XII of the aforesaid operational circular due to which we are not required to make any disclosure pertaining to the same.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For **Brigade Properties Private Limited**

Akanksha Bijawat Company Secretary



Brigade Properties Private Limited

(A Joint Venture between Brigade Group and GIC, Singapore) Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U70200KA2007PTC042824 Registered Office : 29th Floor, World Trade Center Brigade Gateway Campus, 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bengaluru - 560 055, India **T**: +91 80 4137 9200



E: enquiry@brigadegroup.com ~ W: www.brigadegroup.com

ANNEXURE A INITIAL DISCLOSURE MADE BY BRIGADE PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1	Name of the Company	Brigade Properties Private Limited
2	CIN	U70200KA2007PTC042824
3	Outstanding Borrowing of Company as on 31 st March, 2023 (in Rs. Cr) (including debentures)	Rs. 1388.36 Crores
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	[ICRA] A - Stable, ICRA Limited CARE A Stable, CARE Ratings Limited
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowings under the framework	N.A.

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI operational circular dated August 10, 2021.

Akanksha Bijawat Company Secretary & Compliance Officer and Chief Financial Officer Contact Details: 080 41379200

Date: 17th April, 2023

